EARC COUNTY FILED FOR RECOR... 2005 AP? 27 PH 1: 26

FOLLOW INSTRUCTIONS (FRONT AND BACK) CAREFULLY 2005 000369

A. NAME AND PHONE OF CONTACT AT FILER (optional) Christopher Shawn Rooks (423-698-6212) MICHAEL . CHOWN B. SEND ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO: (Name and Address) CHRISTOPHER SHAWN ROOKS P.O. BOX 33 M-Unit TERRE HAUTE, IN 47808 Dee oversize attachim THE ABOVE SPACE IS FOR FILING OFFICE USE ONLY 1. DEBTOR'S EXACT FULL LEGAL NAME - Insert only one debtor (1a or 1b) - do not abbreviate or combine names 1a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME CHRISTOPHER SHAWN ROOKS MIDDLE NAME SHEELX FIRST NAME 1b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME 1c. MAILING ADDRESS CHATTANOOGA 1314 N. ORCHARDKNOB AVE ADD'LINFO RE 1e. TYPE OF ORGANIZATION 1f. JURISDICTION OF ORGANIZATION 1g. ORGANIZATIONAL ID #, if any ORGANIZATION DC555413800 DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA DEBTOR CORPORATION ■ NONE 2. ADDITIONAL DEBTOR'S EXACT FULL LEGAL NAME - Insert only one debtor (2a or 2b) - do not abbreviate or combine names 2a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME CHRISTOPHER SHAWN HURD FIRST NAME MIDDLE NAME 2b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME SUFFIX 77406 2c. MAILING ADDRESS **CHATTANOOGA** 1314 N. ORCHARDKNOB AVE ADD'L INFO RE | 2e. TYPE OF ORGANIZATION | 2f. JURISDICTION OF ORGANIZATION 2g. ORGANIZATIONAL ID #, if any DC555413800 CORPORATION DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA ■ NONE 3. SECURED PARTY'S NAME (or NAME of TOTAL ASSIGNEE of ASSIGNOR S/P) - insert only one secured party name (3a or 3b) 3a ORGANIZATION'S NAME 3b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME FIRST NAME MIDDLE NAME SUFFIX Shawn Christopher Rooks STATE POSTAL CODE Tenn [ 37402 ] 3c. MAILING ADDRESS COUNTRY "General Delivery" at local Post Office Chattanooga U.S.A. 4. This FINANCING STATEMENT covers the following collateral: The Debtor, is a TRANSMITTING UTILITY, (UCC. §§ 9-403 (6), and 9-515 (f) 2000 revision) and DEBTORS TRANSMITTING UTILITIES, are herewith entered in the Commmercial Registry, and the following property is herewith registered in the Commercial Registry: Any and every alleged birth document/record re CHRISTOPHER SHAWN HURD, or Christopher Shawn Hurd, such as INDIANA STATE DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH—BUREAU OF VITAL STATISTICS, INDIANA STATE DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH—BUREAU OF VITAL RECORDS, LAKE COUNTY HEALTH DEPART-MENT, GARY CITY HEALTH DEPARTMENT -- GARY INDIANA CERTIFICATION OF VITAL RECORDS, "ISSUED 04/22/68-69," i.e. any and every "CERTIFICATE OF BIRTH," "STANDARD CERTIFICATE OF BIRTH," "CERTIFICATE OF LIVE BIRTH," "STANDARD CERTIFICATE OF LIVE BIRTH," "NOTIFICATION OF BIRTH REGISTRATION," "NOTIFICATION OF REGISTRATION OF BIRTH," "CERTIFICATE OF REGISTRATION OF 5. ALTERNATIVE DESIGNATION (if applicable): LESSEE / LESSOR 🛣 CONSIGNEE / CONSIGNOR 🗀 BAILEE / BAILOR 🗀 SELLER / BUYER 🗋 AG. LIEN 🛄 NON-UCC FILING 7. Check to REQUEST SEARCH REPORT(S) on Debtor(s) This FINANCIAL STATEMENT is to be filed (for record) (or recorded) in the REAL (ADDITIONAL FEE) (optional) ESTATE RECORDS. Attach Addendum (if applicable) All Debtors Debtor 1 Debtor 2 8. OPTIONAL FILER REFERENCE DATA D42933343/Christopher Shaven Looks

# **UCC FINANCING STATEMENT ADDENDUM**

State Form 50181 (5-01)

Approved by State Board of Accounts, 2001

9a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME

# FOLLOW INSTRUCTIONS (FRONT AND BACK) CAREFULLY. 9. NAME OF FIRST DEBTOR (1a or 1b) ON RELATED FINANCING STATEMENT 200

CHRISTOPHER SHAWN ROOKS

9b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME FIRST I	NAME	MIDOLENAME, SUFFIX			MiCross Ric	AWC S	
This Financing filed against the Transmitt. CHRISTOPHER SHAWN ROOKS and pusuant to Administrative Rt 410.4 of the Secretary of St	ing Utility ( CHRISTOPHER ules: 306.3,	Debtors, SHAWN HURD 404, and					
					FOR FILING OFFICE	USE ONLY	
11. ADDITIONAL DEBTOR'S EXACT FULL LEGAL NAM  11a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME	1E - Insert only one debtor (1	1a or 11b) - do not abbrevi	ate or combine names				
11b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME		FIRST NAME		MIDDLE	NAME	SUFFIX	
11c. MAILING ADDRESS		CITY		STATE	POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY	
ADD'L INFO RE ORGANIZATION DEBTOR	OF ORGANIZATION 11f.	JURISDICTION OF C	RGANIZATION	11g. OR	GANIZATIONAL ID #, if a	none	
12. ADDITIONAL SECURED PARTY'S or ASSIGNATION AND ASSIGNATION ASSI		ST NAME		MIDDLE		SUFFIX	
Hurd		Chris	topher		Shawn		
"General Delivery" at local Post		Chattanoog		Tenn	[37402]	U.S.A.	
13. This FINANCING STATEMENT covers ☐ timber to ☐ as-extracted collateral, or as a ☑ fixture filing.  14. Description of real estate: SECURITY AGRE CSR-072404-SA dated July 24 Total number of pages (24) four. Re: All Capital lett Names of Debtors CHRISTOPHE ROOKS and CHRISTOPHER SHAWI page eleven (11). Recorded No. 2004-101353.	EEMENT No. 4, 2004. Twenty- ers Trade ER SHAWN V HURD, on	16. Additional collateral description: BIRTH," "CERTIFICATE OF BIRTH REGISTRATION," and any other otherwise—entitled birth document/record—issued at any of the following levels: hospital, city, county, state, federal, other- allegedly involving, concerning, binding, derived from, ect., the name consisting of any assemblage of letters regarded as identifying/referencing Debtor, i.e. CHRISTOPHER SHAWN HURD, for any reason whatso— ever; whether county, state, federal, or other—eithe ascribed to or derived from the name of any DEBTOR or based upon the above-described CERTIFICATE OF BIRTH;					
<ul> <li>Social Security Account No. 555-41-3800;</li> <li>Tennessee Drivers License No.79880370;</li> <li>Posted Certified Account No. Z375589795;</li> <li>Employer Identification Number: D42933343;</li> <li>AFFIDAVIT OF AGREEMENT dated August 7, 2004;</li> <li>(if Debtor does not have a record interest):</li> <li>LAKE COUNTY RECORDER</li> <li>2293 North Main Street</li> <li>Check only if applicable and check only one box.</li> <li>Debtor is a ☑Trust or ☐Trustee acting with respect to property held in trust or ☐Decedent's Esta</li> <li>18. Check only if applicable and check only one box.</li> <li>Debtor is a IRANSMITTING UTILITY</li> <li>Filed in connection with a Manufactured-Home Transaction - effective 30 years</li> </ul>					9; 95; 3343; 7, 2004; and eccedent's Estate		

**400369** 

☐ Filed in connection with a Public-Finance Transaction - effective 30 years

2005 APR 27 PM 1: 26

### UCC FINANCING STATEMENT ADDENDUM CONTINUATION PAGE

- INDIANA SECRETARY OF STATE UCC FINANCING STATEMENT Original File Number: 200300011210626 dated 12/04/2003 at 5:30:00 P.M.;
- COMMERCIAL AFFIDAVIT dated July 11, 2004 with all related attachments;
- CERTIFICATION OF NON-RESPONSE dated August 7, 2004;
- CONSTRUCTIVE NOTICE OF A MORTGAGE dated October 20, 2004; and
- Treasury Direct Account No. D42933343

All the above property is accepted for value and is exempt from levy. All proceeds, product, accounts, and fixtures, and the Orders therefrom, are released to the DEBTOR. Hereafter, designation of DEBTOR "CHRISTOPHER SHAWN ROOKS," shall expressly include all other DEBTORS herewith entered in the Commercial Registry. Ajustment of this filing is from House Joint Resolution 192 of June 5, 1933 and Uniform Commercial Code §§ 1-104 and 10-104.

2005 00038

FILED FOX REGULA 2005 AFT 27 PR 1: 26

#### AFFIDAVIT OF AGREEMENT

This Affidavit of Agreement is mutually made and agreed upon and entered into on this Seventh Day of the Eighth Month in the Year of Our Lord Two Thousand Four by and between CHRISTOPHER SHAWN HURD, and/or CHRISTOPHER SHAWN ROOKS, DEBTORS, hereinafter "DEBTORS," and Christopher Shawn Hurd, and/or Christopher Shawn Rooks, Secured Partys, hereinafter "Secured Partys".

- I, Christopher Shawn Hurd/Rooks, Secured Party, being of sound mind and of age, do hereby certify and swear on my Unlimited Commercial Liability that the statements contained within this Affidavit of Agreement are true, correct, and complete, to the best of my knowledge and understanding, not misleading, the truth, the whole truth, and nothing but the truth, so help me God.
  - 1. That Debtors in consideration for Secured Partys agree to volintarily enter into the Commercial Registry; and
  - 2. Debtors expressly agree to function as Transmitting Utilities, UCC § 9-403 (6), and UCC § 9-515 (f) (2000 revision), to conduct Commercial Activities as conduits for the transmission of goods and services to Secured Partys.
  - 3. That the initial Financing Statement and Addendum, file No. 200300011210626, filed on 12/04/2003, at 5:30 P.M. is to become attached to the second Financing Statement, in order to rectify the Debtors status as Transmitting Utilities, pursuant to IC 26-1-9.1-515 (f); and
  - 4. That the following additions are herewith and hereby made in order to perfect the filing of the Financing Statement, file No. 200300011210626, dated, 12/04/2003, at 17:30:00, (Am. Jur. 2nd 68A § 317);
  - 5. That lines 1a., 1e., 1f., 1g., 2a., 2e., 2f., 2g., and 9a., that boxes, (6), (13), "This Financing Statement covers a fixture filing", (14), (15), (12), and (17), on the initial Financing Statement, file No.200300011210626, dated, 12/04/2003, at 17:30:00, should have been marked as herein noted respectively; and
  - 6. That this Affidavit of Agreement is a mutually agreed upon affidavit by and between the Debtors and Secured Partys, to correct the necessary missing recitals from the initial Financing Statement, file No. 200300011210626, dated 12/04/2003, at 5:30 P.M., fited at the Indiana Secretary of States office; and

MICHAEL ESOMN

2005 APP 27 PM 1: 26

2005 000369

7.000% #04.03.114

Page 1 of 2

- 7. That the two Statements are to be reconized as the functional equivalent of a single financing statement, (Am. Jur. 2nd 68A § 317), Miami Valley Production Credit Ass'n v. Kimley, Ohio App. 3d 128, 536 N.E. 2nd 1182, 8 U.C.C. Rep. Serv. 2d 536 (2nd Dist. Clark County 1987).
- I, Christopher Shawn Hurd/Rooks, the Undersigned Affiant, depose and certify on my Unlimited Commercial Liability that I have written the foregoing with intent and understanding of purpose, and believe the statements, assertions, demands, and contents herein to be true, correct, and complete, commercially reasonable, and just, to the best of my knowledge and understanding.

Further the Affiant saith not.

### Signatures

Secured Party accepts all signatures in accord with UCC §§ 1-201 (39), 3-401, and 3-419 and accepts for value this Affidavit of Agreement.

Debtors: CHRISTOPHER SHAWN HURD and/or CHRISTOPHER SHAWN ROOKS	2005
CHRISTOPHER SHAWN HURD Debtor's Signatures  and CHRISTOPHER SHAWN ROOKS	0003
Secured Partys: Christopher Shawn Hurd and/or Christopher Shawn Rooks	
Christopher Shown Tofused and Christopher Shown Rools Secured Party's Signatures	

This Affidavit of Agreement is dated on the Seventh Day of the Eighth Month in the Year of Our Lord Two Thousand Four.

Jurat

State of Indiana )
) ss.
County of Vigo )

Sworn to before me this 7th day

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:

arch

NOTARY PUBLICAVIGO County IN 47808

22,2008

Page 2 of 2

Chi A D. Mayor Doch